
1 Lidauer Mathias W Mitsubishi Lancer E.9 4WD 149
2 Huber Markus NÖ Ford Focus >2000 146
3 Kitzler Christian OÖ Mazda RX 8 -1400 131
4 Gajic Dragan K Renault Clio RS -2000 103
5 Klima Rainer W Subaru Impreza STI 4WD 80
6 Ogris Gottfried K Renault Clio RS -2000 62
7 Hans Werner W Ford Fiesta/Honda CRX -1600 53,5
8 Huber Wolfgang Erwin W Toyota MR2 -1600 53
8 Becker Thomas W Subaru Impreza WRX 4WD 53

10 Kollmann Franz ST Opel Corsa GSI -1600 36,5
11 Pyringer Florian NÖ Citroen Saxo VTS -1600 26
12 Aflenzer Manfred NÖ VW Polo >2000 20
13 Halper Michael B Ford Focus RS >2000 19
14 Speckl Christian NÖ Citroen Saxo VTS -1600 18
15 Schwaiger Oliver ST Peugeot 206 GTI -2000 16,5
16 Löffler Jakob NÖ Suzuki Swift -1400 9
16 Geretschläger Günther NÖ Opel Adam S >2000 9
16 Schachinger Thomas NÖ Fiat Panda -1400 9

1 Kitzler Christian OÖ Mazda RX 8 -1400 131
2 Löffler Jakob NÖ Suzuki Swift -1400 9
2 Schachinger Thomas NÖ Fiat Panda -1400 9

1 Hans Werner W Ford Fiesta/Honda CRX -1600 53,5
2 Huber Wolfgang Erwin W Toyota MR2 -1600 53
3 Pyringer Florian NÖ Citroen Saxo VTS -1600 26
4 Speckl Christian NÖ Citroen Saxo VTS -1600 18

1 Gajic Dragan K Renault Clio RS -2000 103
2 Ogris Gottfried K Renault Clio RS -2000 62
3 Schwaiger Oliver ST Peugeot 206 GTI -2000 16,5

1 Huber Markus NÖ Ford Focus >2000 146
2 Aflenzer Manfred NÖ VW Polo >2000 20
3 Halper Michael B Ford Focus RS >2000 19
4 Geretschläger Günther NÖ Opel Adam S >2000 9

1 Lidauer Mathias W Mitsubishi Lancer E.9 4WD 149
2 Klima Rainer W Subaru Impreza STI 4WD 80

Slalomstaatsmeisterschaft 2016

Div. 1 (Street) - Gesamtwertung

Div. 1 (Street) - Klassenwertung



1 Leitner Wolfgang W Subaru Impreza 4WD 142
2 Buxbaum Daniel W Honda Civic -1600 106,5
3 Schachinger Thomas NÖ Honda S2000 -2000 93
4 Riedl Bernhard OÖ Renault Clio 16V -2000 85
5 Huber Markus NÖ Honda Integra -2000 57
6 Feldhofer Alfred OÖ Porsche 911 GT3 >2000 55
7 Perhofer Andreas ST Subaru Impreza STI 4WD 51
8 Kollmann Franz ST Opel Corsa OPC >2000 50,5
9 Szekely Thomas NÖ VW Polo GTI -1600 48
10 Jascha Erwin OÖ Seat Ibiza TDI >2000 44
11 Stockinger Johannes OÖ Toyota Celica GT4 4WD 40,5
12 Becker Thomas W Subaru Impreza 4WD 35
13 Wimmer Max W Suzuki Swift -1600 29
14 Degenfellner Rene NÖ VW Golf III GTI -2000 25,5
15 Chruslicki Lukasz W Subaru Imperza -2000 22
16 Wimmer Felix W Suzuki Swift -1600 21
17 Schwaiger Alexander OÖ Mazda MX5 >2000 20
18 Sommer Wolfram ST Mitsubishi Evo 7 4WD 17
19 Gassler Bernhard OÖ Honda Civic -2000 15
20 Baier Christian NÖ Citroen AX Sport -1600 10
21 Baier Benedikt NÖ Citroen AX Sport -1600 8

1 Buxbaum Daniel W Honda Civic -1600 106,5
2 Szekely Thomas NÖ VW Polo GTI -1600 48
3 Wimmer Max W Suzuki Swift -1600 29
4 Wimmer Felix W Suzuki Swift -1600 21
5 Baier Christian NÖ Citroen AX Sport -1600 10
6 Baier Benedikt NÖ Citroen AX Sport -1600 8

1 Schachinger Thomas NÖ Honda S2000 -2000 93
2 Riedl Bernhard OÖ Renault Clio 16V -2000 85
3 Huber Markus NÖ Honda Integra -2000 57
4 Degenfellner Rene NÖ VW Golf III GTI -2000 25,5
5 Chruslicki Lukasz W Subaru Imperza -2000 22
6 Gassler Bernhard OÖ Honda Civic -2000 15

1 Feldhofer Alfred OÖ Porsche 911 GT3 >2000 55
2 Kollmann Franz ST Opel Corsa OPC >2000 50,5
3 Jascha Erwin OÖ Seat Ibiza TDI >2000 44
4 Schwaiger Alexander OÖ Mazda MX5 >2000 20

1 Leitner Wolfgang W Subaru Impreza 4WD 142
2 Perhofer Andreas ST Subaru Impreza STI 4WD 51
3 Stockinger Johannes OÖ Toyota Celica GT4 4WD 40,5
4 Becker Thomas W Subaru Impreza 4WD 35
5 Sommer Wolfram ST Mitsubishi Evo 7 4WD 17

Div. 2 (Sport) - Gesamtwertung

Div. 2 (Sport) - Klassenwertung



1 Mayer Patrick NÖ VW Golf I -2000 149
2 Aichlseder Robert OÖ VW 1303 >2000 145
3 Nell Gerhard NÖ VW Polo -1400 102
4 Dall Martin OÖ Mazda RX 7 -1400 79
5 Flicker Erwin NÖ VW Golf I GTI -2000 76
6 Feldhofer Alfred OÖ VW Polo -1400 71
7 Hinterplattner Anton OÖ Mitsubishi Colt GTI -2000 70
8 Breitfelder Robert OÖ VW Polo -1400 64
9 Dall Franz OÖ Mazda RX 7 -1400 59
10 Karlovits Daniel ST Honda Civic -1600 54
11 Ogris Stephan K Alfa Romeo 147 GTA -2000 50
12 Emminger Georg W VW Golf R20T >2000 48
13 Panzenböck Rene NÖ Renault Clio R3 -2000 46
14 Schwarz Robert NÖ Honda Civic >2000 34,5
15 Emminger Karl W VW Golf R20T >2000 34
16 Masin Wolfgang NÖ Mitsubishi Colt -2000 32
17 Adamek Helmut NÖ Seat Ibiza -2000 26
18 Schneider Christian OÖ Peugeot 205 RS16 -1600 25
19 Fritz Romina ST Honda Civic -2000 23
20 Wendolsky Patrick OÖ VW Golf I GTI -2000 20
20 Müllner Markus NÖ VW Golf -2000 20
22 Wagner Robert NÖ VW Golf 1 -1600 18
23 Wallner Dominik ST BMW 325i >2000 17
24 Lustig-Jungwirth Dietmar OÖ Ford Sierra Cosworth 4WD 12,5
24 Promok Stefan S Mitsubishi Evo 4WD 12,5
24 Stockinger Markus OÖ Mazda 323 GTR 4WD 12,5
27 Müllner Andreas NÖ BMW M3 >2000 10
27 Rosner Christian W Honda Civic -2000 10
29 Biesinger Christian OÖ VW Polo -1400 8
30 Daurer Harald NÖ VW Golf -2000 2
31 Schierl Martin NÖ Peugeot 207 RC -2000 1

1 Nell Gerhard NÖ VW Polo -1400 102
2 Dall Martin OÖ Mazda RX 7 -1400 79
3 Feldhofer Alfred OÖ VW Polo -1400 71
4 Breitfelder Robert OÖ VW Polo -1400 64
5 Dall Franz OÖ Mazda RX 7 -1400 59
6 Biesinger Christian OÖ VW Polo -1400 8

1 Karlovits Daniel ST Honda Civic -1600 54
2 Schneider Christian OÖ Peugeot 205 RS16 -1600 25
3 Wagner Robert NÖ VW Golf 1 -1600 18

1 Mayer Patrick NÖ VW Golf I -2000 149
2 Flicker Erwin NÖ VW Golf I GTI -2000 76
3 Hinterplattner Anton OÖ Mitsubishi Colt GTI -2000 70
4 Ogris Stephan K Alfa Romeo 147 GTA -2000 50
5 Panzenböck Rene NÖ Renault Clio R3 -2000 46
6 Masin Wolfgang NÖ Mitsubishi Colt -2000 32
7 Adamek Helmut NÖ Seat Ibiza -2000 26
8 Fritz Romina ST Honda Civic -2000 23
9 Wendolsky Patrick OÖ VW Golf I GTI -2000 20
9 Müllner Markus NÖ VW Golf -2000 20

11 Rosner Christian W Honda Civic -2000 10
12 Daurer Harald NÖ VW Golf -2000 2
13 Schierl Martin NÖ Peugeot 207 RC -2000 1

1 Aichlseder Robert OÖ VW 1303 >2000 145
2 Emminger Georg W VW Golf R20T >2000 48
3 Schwarz Robert NÖ Honda Civic >2000 34,5

Div. 3 (Race) - Klassenwertung

Div. 3 (Race) - Gesamtwertung



4 Emminger Karl W VW Golf R20T >2000 34
5 Wallner Dominik ST BMW 325i >2000 17
6 Müllner Andreas NÖ BMW M3 >2000 10

1 Lustig-Jungwirth Dietmar OÖ Ford Sierra Cosworth 4WD 12,5
1 Promok Stefan S Mitsubishi Evo 4WD 12,5
1 Stockinger Markus OÖ Mazda 323 GTR 4WD 12,5

Erstellt von Werner Hans, 14.09.2016

Inoffizielle Auswertung, ohne Gewähr auf Richtigkeit. (Quelle: http://www.osk.or.at)




